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Enrolled, An Act,

SJR___ MOURNING THE DEATH AND CELEBRATING THE LIFE OF

OFFICER GARRETT COULTER CRUMBY.

WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that we note the

death on March 28, 2023, of Officer Garrett Coulter Crumby,

of Huntsville and Tuscaloosa, Alabama, at the age of 36; and

WHEREAS, his passing leaves a void in the lives of

his loving family, many friends, and the communities where

he was highly regarded; and

WHEREAS, Officer Crumby was born in Starkville,

Mississippi, on August 4, 1986, to William R. Crumby and

Janet Sherman; he was their only son and the second oldest

of four children; he was raised in Tuscaloosa, Alabama, and

was a 2004 graduate of Hillcrest High School; he was an

outdoorsman who enjoyed kayaking, hiking, and storm

spotting; and

WHEREAS, Officer Crumby began his law enforcement

career with the Tuscaloosa Police Department as a patrol

officer and field training officer; after seven years, in

August 2020, he joined the Huntsville Police Department

(HPD); in June 2022, Officer Crumby joined HPD's Bike Unit

for the opportunity to combine his love for the outdoors

with his desire to be more involved with his community; he

hoped to become an investigator with the Financial Crimes

Unit; and
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WHEREAS, Officer Crumby was well-known for his

compassion, positive attitude, humility, and ability to lift

up those he worked with and served; he had a heart for

service and was revered for his kindness; he understood that

serving others as an officer was a commitment on and off

duty; and

WHEREAS, Officer Crumby will be remembered by his

loving wife, parents, and sisters, as well as his friends

and the communities he served; and

WHEREAS, although his presence will be greatly

missed, the memory of Officer Crumby will be cherished by

all who knew and loved him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Officer Garrett

Coulter Crumby is recorded with deep sadness, and this

resolution is offered in tribute to his life and service to

others, along with heartfelt sympathy to his family, whose

grief is shared by many. 
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________________________________________________

President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

________________________________________________

Speaker of the House of Representatives

SJR20
Senate 
I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and
passed the Senate.

Patrick Harris,
Secretary.

House of Representatives
Passed: 06-Apr-23

By: Senator Butler
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